BEFORE THE ENVIRONMENT COURT CHRISTCHURCH REGISTRY

ENV-2019-CHC-076

IN THE MATTER Of an appeal pursuant to clause 14

of the First Schedule of the

Resource Management Act 1991

BETWEEN WAYFARE GROUP LIMITED

Appellant

AND QUEENSTOWN LAKES

DISTRICT COUNCIL

Respondent

APPLICATION ON BEHALF OF AURORA ENERGY LIMITED SEEKING WAIVER OF TIME TO FILE SECTION 274 NOTICE TO JOIN APPEAL

GALLAWAY COOK ALLAN LAWYERS DUNEDIN

Solicitor on record: Bridget Irving Solicitor to contact: Simon Peirce P O Box 143, Dunedin 9054 Ph: (03) 477 7312

Fax: (03) 477 5564

Email: bridget.irving@gallawaycookallan.co.nz Email: simon.peirce@gallawaycookallan.co.nz

MAY IT PLEASE THE COURT

- This application is filed on behalf of Aurora Energy Limited (Aurora).
- Aurora makes this application pursuant to section 281 of the Resource Management Act 1991 (the Act) for a waiver of the time period for filing a section 274 notice pursuant to section 274(1)(d) of the Act.
- 3. Aurora have filed a section 274 notice dated 23 September 2019 in conjunction with this application to join the following appeal:
 - (a) WAYFARE GROUP LIMITED v QUEENSTOWN LAKES
 DISTRICT COUNCIL ENV-2019-CHC-076 being an appeal
 against decisions on the Queenstown Lakes District Council
 Proposed District Plan (Stage 2).
- 4. This application for waiver is supported by the Memorandum of Counsel filed in conjunction, which sets out reasons for the application.

.....

B Irving / S R Peirce

Counsel for Aurora Energy Limited

Dated this 23rd day of September 2019

Cc: Wayfare Group Limited by its Solicitors

maree.baker-galloway@al.nz

Queenstown Lakes District Council

dpappeals@qldc.govt.nz; heidi.baillie@qldc.govt.nz

Section 274 parties to Wayfare Group Limited appeal